
CORDUSIO RMBS 2 S.r.l.
INVESTOR REPORT

Securitisation of a portfolio of performing mortgage
"fondiari" loans by UniCredito Italiano S.p.A.,

Credito Italiano S.p.A. and UniCredit Banca S.p.A.

Euro 500,000,000.00           Class A1 Mortgage Backed Floating Rate Notes due June 2035
Euro 1,892,000,000.00        Class A2 Mortgage Backed Floating Rate Notes due June 2035
Euro 45,700,000.00             Class B Mortgage Backed Floating Rate Notes due June 2035
Euro 96,000,000.00             Class C Mortgage Backed Floating Rate Notes due June 2035
Euro 10,688,351.00             Class D Mortgage Backed Floating Rate Notes due June 2035

Investor Report Date 05/10/2012
Quarterly Collection Period 01/06/2012 31/08/2012
Interest Period 29/06/2012 28/09/2012
Interest Payment Date 28/09/2012



This Investors Report (the “Report”) has been prepared by UniCredit Bank AG, London Branch (“UCB”), a member of the UniCredit Group, in its
role as Calculation/Computation Agent and is based, inter alia, on the Servicer Reports prepared by the Servicer as well as data provided to UCB
by other third parties. Although such information has been obtained from sources believed to be reliable, neither UCB, nor its subsidiaries or
affiliates, or any of their respective directors, managers, officers or employees makes any representation as to their fairness, accuracy,
completeness or reliability or shall have any responsibility or liability for any loss or damage howsoever arising from or otherwise in connection
with the use of this Report.

This Report is not for retail customers (as defined by the European Markets in Financial Instruments Directive) and persons into whose
possession or attention this document comes must inform themselves about, and strictly observe, any such restrictions. This Report is provided
for information purposes only and does not constitute or form part of, nor may be construed so as to constitute or form part of, an offer, or the
solicitation of any offer, to buy, sell or subscribe for any securities mentioned herein, nor is it intended to provide an evaluation of the risk related
to an investment in such securities or for use by any person in making investment decisions. By accepting this Report, you agree to be bound by
the foregoing restrictions. The information provided in the Report can not substitute the obtaining of independent financial advice.

UniCredit Bank AG is supervised by the German Federal Financial Supervisory Authority (BaFIN). It is incorporated in Germany with limited
liability.

If this Report has been sent to you in electronic form you are reminded that documents transmitted via this medium may be altered or changedIf this Report has been sent to you in electronic form, you are reminded that documents transmitted via this medium may be altered or changed
during the process of electronic transmission and consequently none of UCB, its subsidiaries or affiliates or any of the directors, officers or
employees thereof, accepts any liability or responsibility whatsoever in respect of any difference between the documents distributed to you in
electronic format and the hard copy version available to you on request from UCB.



CORDUSIO RMBS 2 S.r.l. - DESCRIPTION OF THE NOTES
Issuer: CORDUSIO RMBS SECURITISATION S.r.l.
Issue Date: 10/07/2006
Sole Arranger: UniCredit Bank AG, London Branch (formerly known as Bayerische Hypo und Vereinsbank AG, London Branch)
Joint Lead Managers: Banc of America Securities Limited, UniCredit Bank AG and

Société Générale Corporates & Investment Banking
 

Class A1 Class A2 Class B Class C Class D

500,000,000.00 1,892,000,000.00 45,700,000.00 96,000,000.00 10,688,351.00
Eur Eur Eur Eur Eur
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Euroclear
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Clearstream 

Euroclear
Clearstream 

Euroclear
Clearstream 

Euroclear

Euribor 3 M Euribor 3 M Euribor 3 M Euribor 3 M Euribor 3 M
5 14 23 70 200

Fitch AAA AAA AA BBB+ Unrated
Moodys Aaa Aaa Aa1 Baa2 Unrated
Standard & Poor's AAA AAA AA BBB Unrated

Originator / Servicer: UniCredit S.p.A. (formerly known as UniCreditBanca S.p.A.)
Interest Day Count: Actual/360
Corporate Servicer: UniCredit Credit Management Bank S.p.A. (formerly Known as UniCredit Gestione Crediti S.p.A.)
Computation Agent: UniCredit Bank AG, London Branch (formerly known as Bayerische Hypo und Vereinsbank AG, London Branch)
Account Bank: UniCredit S.p.A (formerly known as UniCredit Family Financing Bank S.p.A.; UniCredit Consumer  Financing Bank S.p.A;UniCredit Banca per la Casa S.p.A; Banca per la Casa S.p.A.)
Principal Paying Agent: BNP Paribas Securities Services S.A., Milan Branch
Representative of Noteholders: Securitisation Services S.p.A.
Swap Counterparty: UniCredit S.p.A. (formerly known as UniCredito Italiano S.p.A.)
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CORDUSIO RMBS 2 S.r.l. - CLASS A1 NOTES (ISIN code IT0004087158)
Interest

Start (included) End (excluded) Payment Date Coupon Days Interest Due Unpaid Interest Outstanding Principal Interest Principal Unpaid Interest Outstanding Principal
10/07/2006 29/09/2006 29/09/2006 3.079% 81                       3,463,875.00      -                           500,000,000.00                     3,463,875.00      -                      -                           500,000,000.00                     
29/09/2006 29/12/2006 29/12/2006 3.426% 91                       4,330,083.33      -                           500,000,000.00                     4,330,083.33      -                      -                           500,000,000.00                     
29/12/2006 30/03/2007 30/03/2007 3.772% 91                       4,767,388.89      -                           500,000,000.00                     4,767,388.89      -                      -                           500,000,000.00                     
30/03/2007 29/06/2007 29/06/2007 3.964% 91                       5,010,055.56      -                           500,000,000.00                     5,010,055.56      -                      -                           500,000,000.00                     
29/06/2007 28/09/2007 28/09/2007 4.214% 91                       5,326,027.78      -                           500,000,000.00                     5,326,027.78      -                      -                           500,000,000.00                     
28/09/2007 31/12/2007 31/12/2007 4.776% 94                       6,235,333.33      -                           500,000,000.00                     6,235,333.33      -                      -                           500,000,000.00                     
31/12/2007 31/03/2008 31/03/2008 4.815% 91                       6,085,625.00      -                           500,000,000.00                     6,085,625.00      500,000,000.00  -                           -                                         
31/03/2008 30/06/2008 30/06/2008 4.778% 91                       -                      -                           -                                         -                      -                      -                           -                                         
30/06/2008 30/09/2008 30/09/2008 5.005% 92                       -                      -                           -                                         -                      -                      -                           -                                         
30/09/2008 31/12/2008 31/12/2008 5.192% 92                       -                      -                           -                                         -                      -                      -                           -                                         
31/12/2008 31/03/2009 31/03/2009 3.023% 90                       -                      -                           -                                         -                      -                      -                           -                                         
31/03/2009 30/06/2009 30/06/2009 1.581% 91                       -                      -                           -                                         -                      -                      -                           -                                         
30/06/2009 30/09/2009 30/09/2009 1.170% 92                       -                      -                           -                                         -                      -                      -                           -                                         
30/09/2009 31/12/2009 31/12/2009 0.789% 92                       -                      -                           -                                         -                      -                      -                           -                                         
31/12/2009 31/03/2010 31/03/2010 0.757% 90                       -                      -                           -                                         -                      -                      -                           -                                         
31/03/2010 30/06/2010 30/06/2010 0.685% 91                       -                      -                           -                                         -                      -                      -                           -                                         
30/06/2010 30/09/2010 30/09/2010 0.804% 92                       -                      -                           -                                         -                      -                      -                           -                                         
30/09/2010 31/12/2010 31/12/2010 0.930% 92                       -                      -                           -                                         -                      -                      -                           -                                         
31/12/2010 31/03/2011 31/03/2011 1.063% 90                       -                      -                           -                                         -                      -                      -                           -                                         
31/03/2011 30/06/2011 30/06/2011 1.269% 91                       -                      -                           -                                         -                      -                      -                           -                                         
30/06/2011 30/09/2011 30/09/2011 1.581% 92                       -                      -                           -                                         -                      -                      -                           -                                         
30/09/2011 30/12/2011 30/12/2011 1.594% 91                       -                      -                           -                                         -                      -                      -                           -                                         
30/12/2011 30/03/2012 30/03/2012 1.437% 91                       -                      -                           -                                         -                      -                      -                           -                                         
30/03/2012 29/06/2012 29/06/2012 0.837% 91                       -                      -                           -                                         -                      -                      -                           -                                         
29/06/2012 28/09/2012 28/09/2012 0.702% 91                       -                      -                           -                                         -                      -                      -                           -                                         

Interest Period Amount Accrued Payments After PaymentsBefore Payments



CORDUSIO RMBS 2 S.r.l. - CLASS A2 NOTES (ISIN code IT0004087174)
Interest

Start (included) End (excluded) Payment Date Coupon Days Interest Due Unpaid Interest Outstanding Principal Interest Principal Unpaid Interest Outstanding Principal
10/07/2006 29/09/2006 29/09/2006 3.169% 81                       13,490,433.00    -                           1,892,000,000.00                  13,490,433.00    -                      -                           1,892,000,000.00                  
29/09/2006 29/12/2006 29/12/2006 3.516% 91                       16,815,465.33    -                           1,892,000,000.00                  16,815,465.33    -                      -                           1,892,000,000.00                  
29/12/2006 30/03/2007 30/03/2007 3.862% 91                       18,470,229.56    -                           1,892,000,000.00                  18,470,229.56    -                      -                           1,892,000,000.00                  
30/03/2007 29/06/2007 29/06/2007 4.054% 91                       19,388,480.22    -                           1,892,000,000.00                  19,388,480.22    -                      -                           1,892,000,000.00                  
29/06/2007 28/09/2007 28/09/2007 4.304% 91                       20,584,119.11    -                           1,892,000,000.00                  20,584,119.11    -                      -                           1,892,000,000.00                  
28/09/2007 31/12/2007 31/12/2007 4.866% 94                       24,039,121.33    -                           1,892,000,000.00                  24,039,121.33    -                      -                           1,892,000,000.00                  
31/12/2007 31/03/2008 31/03/2008 4.905% 91                       23,458,435.00    -                           1,892,000,000.00                  23,458,435.00    55,498,792.80    -                           1,836,501,207.20                  
31/03/2008 30/06/2008 30/06/2008 4.868% 91                       22,598,555.46    -                           1,836,501,207.20                  22,598,555.46    82,492,713.60    -                           1,754,008,493.60                  
30/06/2008 30/09/2008 30/09/2008 5.095% 92                       22,838,165.03    -                           1,754,008,493.60                  22,838,165.03    80,322,589.60    -                           1,673,685,904.00                  
30/09/2008 31/12/2008 31/12/2008 5.282% 92                       22,592,156.19    -                           1,673,685,904.00                  22,592,156.19    87,651,440.80    -                           1,586,034,463.20                  
31/12/2008 31/03/2009 31/03/2009 3.113% 90                       12,343,313.20    -                           1,586,034,463.20                  12,343,313.20    69,425,048.00    -                           1,516,609,415.20                  
31/03/2009 30/06/2009 30/06/2009 1.671% 91                       6,406,031.78      -                           1,516,609,415.20                  6,406,031.78      74,674,212.80    -                           1,441,935,202.40                  
30/06/2009 30/09/2009 30/09/2009 1.260% 92                       4,643,031.35      -                           1,441,935,202.40                  4,643,031.35      68,784,795.20    -                           1,373,150,407.20                  
30/09/2009 31/12/2009 31/12/2009 0.879% 92                       3,084,553.53      -                           1,373,150,407.20                  3,084,553.53      63,238,208.00    -                           1,309,912,199.20                  
31/12/2009 31/03/2010 31/03/2010 0.847% 90                       2,773,739.08      -                           1,309,912,199.20                  2,773,739.08      59,543,888.80    -                           1,250,368,310.40                  
31/03/2010 30/06/2010 30/06/2010 0.775% 91                       2,449,506.25      -                           1,250,368,310.40                  2,449,506.25      63,409,244.80    -                           1,186,959,065.60                  
30/06/2010 30/09/2010 30/09/2010 0.894% 92                       2,711,805.81      -                           1,186,959,065.60                  2,711,805.81      53,469,433.60    -                           1,133,489,632.00                  
30/09/2010 31/12/2010 31/12/2010 1.020% 92                       2,954,629.64      -                           1,133,489,632.00                  2,954,629.64      53,234,825.60    -                           1,080,254,806.40                  
31/12/2010 31/03/2011 31/03/2011 1.153% 90                       3,113,834.47      -                           1,080,254,806.40                  3,113,834.47      53,590,521.60    -                           1,026,664,284.80                  
31/03/2011 30/06/2011 30/06/2011 1.359% 91                       3,526,848.48      -                           1,026,664,284.80                  3,526,848.48      52,381,912.00    -                           974,282,372.80                     
30/06/2011 30/09/2011 30/09/2011 1.671% 92                       4,160,510.49      -                           974,282,372.80                     4,160,510.49      48,918,795.20    -                           925,363,577.60                     
30/09/2011 30/12/2011 30/12/2011 1.684% 91                       3,939,067.11      -                           925,363,577.60                     3,939,067.11      45,916,191.20    -                           879,447,386.40                     
30/12/2011 30/03/2012 30/03/2012 1.527% 91                       3,394,593.62      -                           879,447,386.40                     3,394,593.62      43,899,697.60    -                           835,547,688.80                     
30/03/2012 29/06/2012 29/06/2012 0.927% 91                       1,957,897.12      -                           835,547,688.80                     1,957,897.12      39,517,825.60    -                           796,029,863.20                     
29/06/2012 28/09/2012 28/09/2012 0.792% 91                       1,593,651.78      -                           796,029,863.20                     1,593,651.78      37,692,424.00    -                           758,337,439.20                     

After PaymentsInterest Period Amount Accrued Before Payments Payments



CORDUSIO RMBS 2 S.r.l. - CLASS B NOTES (ISIN code IT0004087182)
Interest

Start (included) End (excluded) Payment Date Coupon Days Interest Due Unpaid Interest Outstanding Principal Interest Principal Unpaid Interest Outstanding Principal
10/07/2006 29/09/2006 29/09/2006 3.259% 81                       335,106.68         -                           45,700,000.00                       335,106.68         -                      -                           45,700,000.00                       
29/09/2006 29/12/2006 29/12/2006 3.606% 91                       416,563.12         -                           45,700,000.00                       416,563.12         -                      -                           45,700,000.00                       
29/12/2006 30/03/2007 30/03/2007 3.952% 91                       456,532.84         -                           45,700,000.00                       456,532.84         -                      -                           45,700,000.00                       
30/03/2007 29/06/2007 29/06/2007 4.144% 91                       478,712.58         -                           45,700,000.00                       478,712.58         -                      -                           45,700,000.00                       
29/06/2007 28/09/2007 28/09/2007 4.394% 91                       507,592.44         -                           45,700,000.00                       507,592.44         -                      -                           45,700,000.00                       
